

101952692 PATENTS ONLY Attorney Docket No.: 115716-00100

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office



1.12.09

To the <b>Honora</b> thereof.	ble Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s. Please record the attached	d original documents or copies	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
Methode Mexico USA, Inc.		Name:	lethode Electronics, Inc.	
		Internal Address:		
		Street Address: 74	401 West Wilson Avenue	
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.				
3. Nature of Co.	nvevance:	:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:		City, State, Zip: Cl	hicago, Illinois 60706-4548	
Execution Date: January 6, 2002		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
4. (A) Patent Apr	plication Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
1) Serial No. 09/368,113 filed August 4, 1999 2) Serial No. 09/405,339 filed September 24, 1999  If this document is being filed together with a		1) U.S. Patent No. D409,935 issued May 18, 1999 2) U.S. Patent No. 5,975,568 issued November 2, 1999 3) U.S. Patent No. 6,113,141 issued September 5, 2000		
new application, the execution date of the application is:				
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		6. Total Number of App and Patents		
Name:	Charles R. Wolfe, Jr.	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$200.00	
Address:	Blank Rome Comisky & McCauley, LLP 900 17th Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006	<ul><li>☑ Enclosed</li><li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li></ul>		
		8. Deposit Account Numb	ber: 23-2185 THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
	I Signature: best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing f the original document.	is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true	
Charles R. Wolfe, Jr.			January 15, 2002	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: (3)				

01/18/2002 LMUELLER 00000078 09368113

01 FC:581

200.00 BP

PATENT REEL: 012463 FRAME: 0354

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Methode Mexico USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 7401 West Wilson Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60706 hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner by assignment of the pending and issued U.S. patent properties identified on Appendix A hereto (hereinafter referred to as the PATENTS).

WHEREAS, Methode Electronics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 7401 West Wilson Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60706, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said PATENTS throughout the United States of America, including any and all reissue(s) of said PATENTS.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the maintenance of PATENT, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said PATENTS, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees, without further consideration and at Assignee's expense, to identify and communicate to Assignee at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the PATENTS that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignee that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators, successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to grant all rights in these PATENTS to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term of such United States Letters Patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Blank Rome Comisky & McCauley, LLP to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

METHODE MEX	ICO USA, INC.	
By: Donald W Duda /	President	
1/-6/	08	
Date /		

(Notarization preferred but not required)

Before me personally appeared Donald W. Duda and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of January 2002

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

115716.00100/35279503v1

PATENT REEL: 012463 FRAME: 0355

- 2 -

## APPENDIX A

Attorney Docket No.	<u>Title</u>	Application/Patent Number
115716-00101	Sensor Pad for Controlling Airbag Deployment	Des. Patent No. 409,935 issued 05/18/1999
115716-00103	Sensor Pad for Controlling Airbag Deployment and Associated Support	Pat. No. 5,975,568 issued 11/02/1999
115716-00108	Sensor Pad for Controlling Airbag Deployment and Associated Support	Serial No. 09/988,206 filed 11/19/2001
115716-00109	Roll-Over Air Bag	Pat. No. 6,133,141 issued 09/05/2000
115716-00113	Roll-Over Air Bag Having a Reinforced Perimeter Seal and Associated Method for Producing a Flat Reinforced Seal in a Roll-Over Air Bag	Serial No. 09/405,339 filed 09/24/1999

- 2 -

RECORDED: 01/15/2002

115716.00100/35279503v1

PATENT REEL: 012463 FRAME: 0356